
1 

 

TRAVANCORE TITANIUM PRODUCTS LIMITED 
                Kochuveli, Thiruvananthapuram 695 021 

          e-mail: project@ttpltd.in/ttplproject@gmail.com 

 

                                                                                                                           

TENDER NOTICE 
 

 
  

Sealed tenders are invited by Travancore Titanium Products Ltd., Kochuveli.P.O, 
Thiruvananthapuram- 695 021 from competent firms for the following work. 

 

Tender No: PROJ/CRP&VEP/Instr.AirCompressor/RK-08/24-25                         Date: 29.04.2024 
  

1. Name of Work Procurement of Instrument Air Compressor in CRP 

& VES 

2. Estimate Amount (PAC) Rs.4,26,751/- (excluding GST) 

3. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Rs.10,669/- 

4. Cost of Tender Form Rs.1,008/- (inclusive of GST)  

5. Period of completion 60 days from the date of issue of Work Order  

6. Tender documents Can be downloaded from the website   
www.travancoretitanium.com 

7 Last date and time of Receipt of Tender  17.05.2024 upto  12.00 hrs 

8. Date and Time of Opening of Tender 21.05.2024 at 14.00 hrs 

 
The Tender Form can be had from the office of the undersigned between 10:00 a.m and 3.00 p.m 

on all working days except Saturdays on remitting the Tender Form cost of Rs.854/- plus 

GST@18% (Total: Rs.1,008/-). Tender document can also be downloaded from our website 

www.travancoretitanium.com and shall submit the Tender along with DD against the Tender 

Form cost & EMD in favour of Travancore Titanium Products Limited payable at 

Thiruvananthapuram. The Tender shall be enclosed in an envelope, sealed and super scribed with 

"Tender No. & Date, Due date and the Name of work. The same shall then be forwarded to the 

"Dy General Manager (Proj.), Travancore Titanium Products Limited, Kochuveli P.O,  

Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala, Pin.695 021". 
 

 

Sealed Tenders should be received at our office on all working days and the due date of submitting 

the same is on or before 17.05.2024 upto 12.00 noon. Tenders received after the due date & time 

will not be accepted. Fax/email offers also will not be accepted. 
 

The bids will be opened at 2.00 pm on 21.05.2024 in presence of the Tenderers present at that time. 

 
For TRAVANCORE TITANIUM PRODUCTS LTD. 

                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                               
Dy General Manager (Proj. and S&E) 

 
Signature of the Tenderer: 



2 

 

Tender No. PROJ/CRP&VEP/Instr.AirCompressor/RK-08/24-25                  Date: 29.04.2024                          
                            

Name of work: “Procurement of Instrument Air Compressor in CRP & VES” 
 

Scope of work: Please refer Annexure-A 

    

 GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS: 
 

1. Price to be quoted: The basic rates (including packing & forwarding, freight, transit 
insurance, loading & unloading etc.) should be quoted only in the Proforma (Annexure-
A) enclosed (Page No.5). The bidder shall quote the basic rate per unit as per the rate 
schedule mentioned in Proforma. GST will be paid separately in addition to the basic 
price at the prevailing rate.The quoted rate of Contractor must be firm and shall be 
inclusive of cost of transportation of material to the site. 

 

2. The rates quoted by the Contractor shall be firm throughout the Contract period and there 
shall be no upward revision of the rates quoted by the Contractor for any reasons what so 
ever. It should be clearly understood that any claims for extra Goods and Service Tax, or any 
Additional tax, etc., shall not be entertained in any case whatsoever once the tenders are 
opened. 

        
3. Completion Period: The supply should be completed within 60 Days from the date of issue of 

Work Order.  
 

4. Payment Terms: The terms of payment will be:  
 

(i) On supply: 70% of the supply value as assessed by the Engineer-in-Charge for the materials 
supplied shall be paid as on account payment on the strength of the certificates issued by the 
Engineer-in-Charge. 

(ii) On erection and commissioning: Up to 20% of the contract amount less the initial payments till 
date, shall be paid on final completion of the entire supply and installation of work under contract 
for which payments are claimed. 

(iii) On taking over: 10% of the contract amount shall be retained till the completion of defect liability 
period. 

 

Note: (a) Income tax at the rate prevailing at the time of payment will be deducted from each 
           running bill and final bill. 
     (b) All statutory payments in connection with the employment of the workmen for this  
          work will be borne by the contractor. 
     (c) All statutory deductions at the rates applicable shall be made from the amount  
          eligible to the contractor in each part bill at current rates. Any tax omitted to be 
          deducted in any part bill shall be deducted in the subsequent bills/final bill or from  
               any amount due to the contractor 

5. It is no binding on the company to accept the lowest offer. The company reserves the right to 
cancel/postpone the tender or to reject any or all offers without assigning any reason. 
 

6. The tenderer should remit the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) mentioned in this document in 
cash/DD and proof of thereof should be enclosed along with the tender. Other mode of 
remittance will not be accepted. Exemption in Tender Form Cost and EMD is as per Govt. 
rules.  

 

7.  Quantity: Please refer Annexure-A 
 

 

8. Defect Liability Period: Any defect developed within ‘Defect Liability Period’ of 12 months from the 
date of virtual completion as certified by the Officer-in-Charge. Any defect noticed have to be rectified 
by the contractor at his own cost within the time allowed by the Client and in case the defects not 
rectified by the contractor, the client shall get the work done at the risk and cost of the Contractor. The 
Client shall recover all expenses incurred in this regard from any amount due to the contractor. During 
the defect liability period if any damage occur to the newly supplied pump, then quick support has to 
be provided to rectify the issue quickly without affecting the operations of the plant. 



3 

 

 

9. Security Deposit: Within 15 days of award of contract, the successful tenderer shall deposit a 
sum equivalent to 5% of total contract value towards Security Deposit. This shall be paid in 
the form of Demand Draft in favour of Travancore Titanium Products Limited payable at 
Thiruvananthapuram from a Nationalized/ Scheduled Bank. The Security Deposit shall be 
returned after satisfactory completion and acceptance of all works included in this tender 
unless the same is forfeited by the company for any breach or towards any amount due to the 
company. On  default  of  the  tenderer  to   remit  the  Security  Deposit, the EMD withstand 
forfeited and if any loss or damage is sustained by the company in this regard, the same will 
also be recovered from  him. 

 

10.  Safety Regulations: The contractor should adhere to all safety rules and regulations specified by the 
Safety Department of the company. The Company is not responsible for any accident occurs during the 

execution of work. 

11. Liquidated damages: The work should be completed within the time limit stipulated in 
the work schedule. 0.5% of the contract amount will be levied per week for delay on your 
part as liquidated damages, subject to a maximum of 10% of the contract value. 

12.  Company reserve the right to accept/reject any of the tender after evaluation with or 
without assigning reason no matter whether a Tenderer has quoted the lowest rate. All 
questions/ disputes arising out or in connection with this shall be decided by the 
Managing Director of the Company and his decision thereof shall be final and binding to 
all tenderers. 

13. Contractor shall submit all the relevant documents, operation manuals, certificates and testing reports 
which are  part of this contract. 

 
14. Jurisdiction: Any dispute or questions relating to or arising out of the finalization of this 

tender, if remains, shall be subject to the executive jurisdiction of the courts at 
Thiruvananthapuram. All statutory deductions will be made from the contractor's bill as 
per rules. 

    
     For TRAVANCORE TITANIUM PRODUCTS LTD. 

                          

                
      Dy. General Manager (Proj. and S&E) 

 
 
 
Signature of the Tenderer: 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



4 

 

PARTICULARS OF THE TENDERER 

 

1. Name of the Bidder: 

 
2. (a) Registered office address of the Bidder: 

 
 

 
    (b) Address for correspondence: 

 
3. Mobile Nos.: 

 

4. E-mail address: 
 

5. Status of the tenderer (Individual, Prop. firm, Partnership, Ltd. Company, 

 
6. Registration No.: 

 
7. Year of establishment: 

 
8. Permanent Account No. (PAN issued by Income Tax Dept.): 

 
9. GST Registration No.: 

 
10. ESI Registration No.(if applicable): 

 
12. PF Registration No. (if applicable): 

 
13. MSME No. ( if applicable) 

 
13. Name and address of Proprietor/ Partners/ Directors: 

 

 

Declaration 

 

I/ We confirm that we have read and understood all tender conditions and we accept all tender 
conditions in its entirety. 

 

Date: 

 

Signature: 

 

Tenderer's Name and address with seal: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Signature of the Tenderer:  



5 

 

ANNEXURE-A 

 

 

PROFORMA 

 

 Sl. 

No. 

 

Specification  

 

Quantity 

  

Amount (Rs.) 

 

 
1. 

 

ATLAS CAPCO G Series Air Cooled, Silenced Version, 

Rotary Screw Air Compressor, Model G 11FFA 10 TM 

270L with integrated refrigerant air dryer, and 270 litre, 

tank capacity, FAD: 50.9 CFM at 10 bar 

 

Installed motor power: 11 KW/15 HP, Noise Level: 67 db 

 

Air receiver: 271 litre horizontal compressor mounted start 

delta starter, control panel, mounted on a 270 litre tank   

 

 
1 No. 

 

 
2 

 

Packing and forwarding 

 

  

 
3 

 

Transit insurance 

 

  

 
4 

 

Freight 

 

  

 
5 

 

GST 

 

  

 
6 

 

Total Amount (Rs.) 
 

 

    

 

 
  Tender cost remittance details: 

 
  EMD remittance details: 

 
  Signature of the Tenderer: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 


